

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3422 OF 2004.

M/S VIKRAM CEMENT  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE  
Respondent (s)

[With appln.for permission to place adl.documents on record and with  
Office Report]

WITH

SLP(C) 23205/2003 (With prayer for interim relief & Office Report), CA 4  
149 to 4153/2004(with

appln.for c/d in filing appeals & office report),CA 4120-4122/2004(With appl  
n.for stay & c/delay in

filing appeal and with office report,SLP(C) 19769-19772/2004(with prayer for interim reli  
ef),CA 7175-

7189/2004(with appln.for stay and O.R.), CA Nos.1197/2005,1815/2005(With appln.f  
or permission to

place adl.documents) and office report,CA 1613/2005(With office report),CA 23  
18-2320/2005(with

office report),CA 2894-2895/2005(with appln.for permission to place adl.documents and  
office report),

CA 2896-2897/2005 (With office report)

Date : 10/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant/

M/s V.Lakshmikumaran,Alok Yadav,

Petitioner(s)

Rajesh Kumar,Sanjay Grover,MP Devnath,Advs.

In CA Nos.3422,4149 to 4153,

1197,1815,2894-95,2896-97/05

CA Nos.1613,2318-20/05

M/s Sanjay Grover,Rajesh Kumar,Advs.

CA 4120-22,7175-89,

Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.

& SLP 23205/03

M/s Mathivanam,(Mrs)Prabha Swami,

Sanjay Grover,Rajesh Kumar,Advs.

In SLP 19769-72/04

Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.T Mohd. Yousuf,Sr.Adv.

Kapoor,

M/s Rupesh Kumar,TA Khan,Raghunath

vs.

P.Parmeswaran,Indu Sharma,AT Rao,Ad

SLP 19769-72/04

M/s Rajesh Kumar,Sanjay Grover,Advs

.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA Nos.2894-2895/2005 & 2896-2897/2005 are delinked. List after service is

complete.

2

Mr.V. Lakshmikumaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A.

No.1197/2005 resumed his arguments at 11.00 A.M. and concluded at 3.15 P.M.

Thereafter, Mr.Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel appearing for the

appellants in CA Nos.4120-4122/2004 & CA Nos.7175-7189/2004 commenced and

concluded at 3.50 P.M. Mr. T.Mohd. Yousuf, learned senior counsel appearing for

the respondent in CA No.1197/2005 was on his legs when the Court rose for the

day leaving the matters part-heard.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Sheetal Dhingra]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan] Court Master